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List of provisionally selected candidates for the post of Trainee Engineer (Electrical) (Third Phase)
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This is with reference to Advertisement No. NH/Rectt/03/2023 (Special Recruitment Drive) for
recruitment of Trainee Engineer (Electrical) in NHPC Ltd. In this regard, it is to inform that the following
candidates have been provisionally selected (Third Phase) for the aforesaid post.
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.No.  Registration No.
34000079

34000498
34001136
34001658
34002243
34002297
34013205
34013888
34014454
34014620
34014638
34015051
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CUT OFF marks of provisionally selected candidate (Advt. No. NH/Rectt/03/2023 based
on GATE-2022 score

Category OBC SC ST

Cut Off 60 43.67 38.67

In case of a tie (same GATE score), eldest candidates amongst that category have been given
preference.
o DOB of last selected candidate in SC Category with tie in marks is 13/10/1999

(Contd..)
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WS fIU STU/ The Offer letters of selected candidates will be sent to their registered E-mail ID by
22/10/2024 (Tuesday).

Congratulations; to,all!

Recrultment Team
NHPC Limited

mail- recttcell2010@nhpc.nic.in
Landline No.-0129-2250479
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