



भर्ती विभाग/ Recruitment Section एनएचपीसी ऑफिस कॉम्प्लेक्स, सैक्टर-33, NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, फ़रीदाबाद (हरियाणा) – 121003 Faridabad (Haryana)-121003 फोन/Phone: 0129-2250479

ईमेल/Email: recttcell2010@nhpc.nic.in

NH/RECTT./2024/4718

NOTICE

DATE: 22.10.2024

प्रशिक्ष अभियंता (विध्त) (तृतीय चरण) के पद के लिए अनंतिम रूप से चयनित उम्मीदवारों की सूची / List of provisionally selected candidates for the post of Trainee Engineer (Electrical) (Third Phase)

एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड में प्रशिक्ष् अभियंता (विध्त) की भर्ती के लिए विज्ञापन संख्या एनएच/भर्ती/03/2023 (विशेष भर्ती अभियान) के संदर्भ में निम्नलिखित उम्मीदवारों को अनंतिम रूप से चयनित किया गया है (तृतीय चरण)।

This is with reference to Advertisement No. NH/Rectt/03/2023 (Special Recruitment Drive) for recruitment of Trainee Engineer (Electrical) in NHPC Ltd. In this regard, it is to inform that the following candidates have been provisionally selected (Third Phase) for the aforesaid post.

S.No.	Registration No.
1	34000079
2	34000498
3	34001136
4	34001658
5	34002243
6	34002297
7	34013205
8	34013888
9	34014454
10	34014620
11	34014638
12	34015051

CUT OFF marks of provisionally selected candidate (Advt. No. NH/Rectt/03/2023 based				
on GATE-2022 score				
Category	OBC	SC	ST	
Cut Off	60	43.67	38.67	

In case of a tie (same GATE score), eldest candidates amongst that category have been given preference.

DOB of last selected candidate in SC Category with tie in marks is 13/10/1999

(Contd..)

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं / Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation बिजली से संबंधित शिकायतों के लिए / डायल करें 1912Dial 1912 for Complaints on Electricity CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564



















भर्ती विभाग/ Recruitment Section एनएचपीसी ऑफिस कॉम्प्लेक्स, सैक्टर-33, NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, फ़रीदाबाद (हरियाणा) – 121003 Faridabad (Haryana)-121003 फोन/Phone: 0129-2250479

ईमेल/Email: recttcell2010@nhpc.nic.in

कृपया ध्यान दें: चयनित उम्मीदवारों के ऑफर लेटर उनके पंजीकृत ई-मेल आईडी पर 22/10/2024 (मंगलवार) तक भेज दिए जाएंगे।/ The Offer letters of selected candidates will be sent to their registered E-mail ID by 22/10/2024 (Tuesday).

Congratulations to all!

Recruitment Team NHPC Limited

mail- recttcell2010@nhpc.nic.in Landline No.- 0129-2250479

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएं / Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation बिजली से संबंधित शिकायतों के लिए / डायल करें 1912Dial 1912 for Complaints on Electricity











